		Motor de Búsqueda de Datasheet de Componentes Electrónicos
    		   Spanish  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.ES
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 SMP21-L20-DC24V-5A Datasheet(PDF) 1 Page - ETAL Group
	 No. de pieza	 SMP21-L20-DC24V-5A
	Descripción Electrónicos	 The devices switches over automatically when connected to AC 115 V AC and 230 V
	 Download	  6 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Fabricante Electrónico	 ETAL [ETAL Group]
	Página de inicio	 http://www.etalgroup.com
	Logo
 SMP21-L20-DC24V-5A Datasheet(HTML) 1 Page - ETAL Group
zoom in
zoom out
 1 / 6 page
Switched mode power supply for DIN rail mounting type SMP21 DC24V/5A
1646
1
3
Type No.
SMP21 Single phase switch-mode power supply for rail mounting
Connector design
L pcb mounting (preferred type)
S plug-in type
Terminal design
20 screw terminals
Output voltage
DC24V DC 24 V
Output current
5 A
SMP21-L20-DC24V-5A
ordering example
Description
Features and Benefits
Typical applications
Order numbering code
Technical data (TU = 25°C, UB = AC 115 / 230 V, I0 = 5A)
Switched mode power supply for rail mounting, with independent
change-over of input voltages (AC 115/230 V), integral passive power
factor compensation (PFC), high power reserve and optional parallel
mode.
EN 61000-6-3, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61204-3
l
The devices switches over automatically when connected to
AC 115 V AC and 230 V
l
Wide range inputs from AC 90 to 132 V at rated input voltage 115 V,
and AC 180 to 264 V at rated input voltage 230 V
l
Efficiency up to 86 %
l
Integral passive power factor compensation
l
Parallel mode for performance improvement (selectable by switch)
Process control, industrial switch- and controlgear, machine
construction, telecommunication systems
Approvals and standards
EMC
Operating data
Input voltage ranges UE
AC 90…132 V / AC 180…264 V
Operating voltage range
UB
AC 115 / 230 V
Effective output
120 W
Output voltage UO
24 V SELV
Output current rating IO
5 A
Efficiency
84 % min. / 86 % typically
General data
Switching frequency
55 kHz
Insulation voltage
between
input and output
input and
protective conductor
output and
protective conductor
AC 3000 V, DC 4242 V
AC 1500 V, DC 2121 V
AC 500 V, DC 710 V
Insulation resistance
100 MΩ (DC 500 V) between
input and output
Ambient temperature
-35 °C…+71°C
Derating factor (see
curve)
2.5 % / °C
Storage temperature
-40 °C…+85 °C
Relative humidity
20…95 % RH
MTBF to Bellcore, ed. 6
530,000 hours at 40°C, GB
Max. altitude in
operation to IEC
60068-2-13
5000 m above sea level
Cooling
by convection
Mounting direction
wall-mounted (see dimensions)
Pollution degree
2
Input circuit
Input rated voltage
AC 115 / 230 V
Input voltage ranges
AC 90…132 V / DC 180…264 V
Input current
0.83 A typically at UB = AC 230 V
2.2 A typically at UB = AC 115 V
Max. input current
1.4 A at UB = AC 180 V
2.8 A at UB = AC 90 V
Supply frequency
47...63 Hz
Approval
authority
Standards
UL
UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 107.1 (listed)
UL 60950-1, CSAC22.2 No. 60950-1 (recognized)
TÜV
Rheinland
EN 60950-1 / EN61558-1 / EN61558-2-16
SMP21-DC24V-5A
Version L20
	Número de pieza similar - SMP21-L20-DC24V-5A
	Fabricante Electrónico	No. de pieza	Datasheet	Descripción Electrónicos
ETAL Group
SMP21-L20-DC24V-10A
416Kb / 6P	   The devices switches over automatically when connected to AC 115 V AC and 230 V
SMP21-L20-DC24V-20A
425Kb / 6P	   Wide range voltage input from AC 90 to 264 V
More results
	Descripción similar - SMP21-L20-DC24V-5A
	Fabricante Electrónico	No. de pieza	Datasheet	Descripción Electrónicos
ETAL Group
SMP21-L20-DC24V-10A
416Kb / 6P	   The devices switches over automatically when connected to AC 115 V AC and 230 V
Schneider Electric
140CPS12400
117Kb / 4P	   power supply module Modicon Quantum - 115 V/230 V AC - redundant
Apr 12, 2022
140CPS12420
117Kb / 4P	   power supply module Modicon Quantum - 115 V/230 V AC - redundant
Apr 12, 2022
STBPDT2100K
131Kb / 5P	   standard power distribution kit STB - 115..230 V AC
Apr 8, 2022
140CPS11420
121Kb / 4P	   power supply module Modicon Quantum - 115 V/230 V AC - summable or standalone
Apr 12, 2022
STBDRC3210K
141Kb / 5P	   standard digital output kit STB - 24 V 115..230 V AC DC - 2 O
Apr 8, 2022
LC1D115P5
127Kb / 4P	   TeSys D contactor - 3P(3 NO) - AC-3 -
140CRA21110
117Kb / 5P	   DIO drop interface Modicon Quantum - 115/230 V AC - 1 single port
Apr 18, 2022
140CRA21210
115Kb / 4P	   DIO drop interface Modicon Quantum - 115/230 V AC - 1 redundant port
Apr 18, 2022
STBDAO8210K
133Kb / 5P	   standard digital output kit - Modicon STB - 115..230 V AC - 2 O
Apr 8, 2022
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
Datasheet Descarga
	Enlace URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Política de Privacidad
	ALLDATASHEET.ES
¿ALLDATASHEET es útil para Ud.?  [ DONATE ]
Todo acerca de Alldatasheet   |
Publicidad   |
Contáctenos   |
Política de Privacidad   |
Intercambio de Enlaces   |
Lista de Fabricantes
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com